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L A S T  O R D E R S  i s  an  ou tdoo r  dance  wor k  by

2Faced  Dance  Company ,  cho reog raphed

by  Sean  Moss .

2Faced  Dance  c rea tes  dance  p ieces

pe r fo rmed  by  m a l e  d a n c e r s  and  i s  l ed  by

fema le  A r t i s t i c  D i rec to r  Tams in  F i t zge ra ld .

Fou r  dance r s  pe r fo rm  i n  Las t  Orde r s  

Las t  Orde r s  i s  pe r fo rmed  o u t s i d e ,  u sua l l y

on  h i g h  s t r e e t s  and  ou tdoo r  spaces  i n

t o w n s  and  c i t i e s .

La s t  Orde r s  exp lo re s  t he  v u l n e r a b i l i t y

b e n e a t h  m a l e  b r a v a d o .  A fu tu re  whe re

ou r  d i f fe rences  s top  d i v id i ng  u s  and ,

i n s tead ,  we  u n i t e  o v e r  c o m m o n  g r o u n d .

The  dance r s  can  somet imes  be

aggres s i ve ,  s hou t  and  bang  the  tab le s  i n

the  show.  T h e y  a r e  o n l y  a c t i n g .  



Las t  Orde r s  i s  danced

ou t s ide .  The  show takes

p lace  i n s ide  a  squa re .

You  can  watch  f rom th ree

s ides  o f  t he  space .

Performance information
Las t  Orde r s  i s  a round  30  m inu tes  l ong

You  can  come  and  go  f rom

the  show.  I f  you  need  to

leave ,  i t  i s  o kay  to  go  and

come back .  

Du r i ng  LAST  ORDERS ,  t he re

w i l l  be  peop le  a round  who

you  can  as k  fo r  he lp  i f  you

need  to .

You  a re  a l l owed  to  make  as

much  no i se  as  you  l i ke .

The  dance r s  rea l l y  en joy  i t

when  you  c lap ,  s i ng  and

get  exc i ted .



The  s t y l e  o f   dance  i n  Las t  Orde r s  i s

c o n t e m p o r a r y .

T h i s  means  dance  tha t  i s  m o d e r n ,  n e w

and  m i x e s  d i f f e r e n t  d a n c e  t y p e s .  

I t  i n vo l ves  t he  dance r s  l i f t i ng  each

o the r  and  j ump ing  ove r  tab le s .

About Last Orders

Las t  Orde r s  was  c h o r e o g r a p h e d  b y

S e a n  M o s s .  

A  c h o r e o g r a p h e r  i s  someone  who

pu t s  dances  toge the r .

Cho reog raphy  i s  l i ke  a  d a n c e  p u z z l e ,

w i t h  l o t s  o f  s e c t i o n s  o f  m o v e m e n t .

The  s e t  f o r  Las t  Orde r s  i s  t h ree  wooden

tab le s .  The  dance r s  j u m p  o n  a n d  o f f

t h e m .  T h e r e  a r e  a l s o  b e e r  g l a s s e s

c o n t a i n i n g  f a k e  b e e r  t h a t  t h e  d a n c e r s

d r i n k  f r o m  t h r o u g h o u t  t h e  s h o w .

The  dance r s  w e a r  e v e r y d a y  c l o t h e s

l i k e  c h e c k e d   s h i r t s ,  j e a n s ,   t - s h i r t s

c o a t s  and  t r a i n e r s .



Meet the LAST ORDERS dancers

He l l o  I 'm  L o u i s  P a r k e r - E v a n s

I  am  t a l l e r  t han  t he  o the r  dance r s .

I  have  s h o r t  d a r k  c u r l y  h a i r  and  a

b i g  b e a r d .

My  cha rac te r  i s  ca l l ed  N E V E R

V O T E D  and  I  l i ke  t he  ac t i ng  I  have

to  do  i n  Las t  Orde r s  

He l l o  I 'm  J o h n  R o b i n s o n

I  l i ke  to  ge t  t he  c rowd  c l a p p i n g

a n d  s i n g i n g .  I  en joy  t he  l i f t s  I  ge t

to  do  i n  t he  show.  My  cha rac te r  i s

ca l l ed  T O P S H O P  T Y R A N T .

I  am  t a l l  w i t h  s h o r t  b r o w n  h a i r .

He l l o  I 'm  W i l l  H o d s o n

I  have  l o n g  b r i g h t  r e d  h a i r .  

I  l o ve  danc ing  i n  L A S T  O R D E R S

because  I  ge t  to  j ump  and  f l y

ac ros s  t he  tab le s .  

My  cha rac te r  i s  ca l l ed  W O K E .  



Meet the LAST ORDERS dancers

He l l o  I 'm  S a m  B u s w e l l .

I  am  sho r te r  t han  t he  o the r

dance r s .  I  have  d a r k  m e s s y  h a i r

and  a  s h o r t  b e a r d .

My  cha rac te r  i s  ca l l ed  B L I G H T Y . I

l i ke  t he  b ig  l i f t s  and  e x p l o s i v e

m o v e m e n t s  I  ge t  to  dance .

Las t  Orde r s  tou r s  e ve r y  yea r .  Th i s  means  i t ’ s  pe r fo rmed  l o t s  o f  t i m e s  i n

d i f f e r e n t  p l a c e s .  Fo r  d i f fe ren t  shows  on  ou r  tou r  we  sw i tch  a round  who  dances

each  show.  Th i s  i s  because  ou r  dance r s  wo r k  r e a l l y  h a r d  and  we  don ' t  wan t

them to  g e t  i n j u r e d .  So  you  may  see  a  few  d i f fe ren t  faces  danc ing .   A l l  t he

pe r fo rmer s  a re  ac t i ng  scenes  du r i ng  t he  show ,  so  don t  wo r r y  i f  t hey  shou t  o r  ge t

s l i gh t l y  ag res s i ve .  I t ' s  no t  rea l .



Last Orders breakdown 

S e c t i o n  1  -  I n t r o d u c t i o n  t o  e a c h

c h a r a c t e r ,  w e l c o m e  t o  t h e  p u b

Th i s  sec t ion  i n t roduces  each

cha rac te r  and  the i r  p e r s o n a l i t y .

T he  movement  i s  fam i l i a r  to  s ta r t ,

e n e r g i s e d ,  h e a v y  and  b o l d  f i n i s h i ng

in  a  c i r c l e ,  w i t h  B L I G H T Y  hav i ng  t he

power .

Las t  Orde r s  has  e igh t  sec t ions  

S e c t i o n  2  -  W h e n  b a n t e r  l e a d s  t o

a n g e r

Th i s  sec t ion  sees  t he  cha rac te r s

teas i ng  each  o the r .  T O P S H O P

T Y R A N T  ta kes  i t  t oo  fa r .  

The  movement  i s  f a s t ,  s w i t c h e s

d i r e c t i o n  and  i n vo l ves  l o t s  o f  nea r

m i s ses .   I t  f i n i s hes  i n  s i l e n c e  be fo re  

 a  few  words  a re  exchanged .



S e c t i o n  3  -  T h e  e r r o r  o f  y o u r  w a y s

Th i s  sec t ion  sees  N E V E R  V O T E D

con f ron t  T O P S H O P  T Y R A N T  w i t h

what  he ’ s  done ,  h igh l i gh t i ng  how he

cou ld  m a k e  a m e n d s  and  sugges t i ng

ways  i n  wh ich  to  c o r r e c t  h i s

b e h a v i o u r .

T he  movment  i s  s l o w ,  s u s t a i n e d  and

f l u i d .  I t  f i n i s hes  w i t h  t hem a l l

ra i s i ng  a  g la s s  o f  bee r .   

S e c t i o n  4  -  T h e  t e n s i o n  b u i l d s

Th i s  sec t ion  sees  tens ion  bu i l d i ng

between  a l l  t he  cha rac te r s  l ead ing

to  W O K E  unab le  to  c o n t a i n  h i s

e m o t i o n s .  T O P S H O P  T Y R A N T

apo log i ses .  

The  movement  i s  f a s t ,  s h a r p  and  

 a t h l e t i c  to  s ta r t  l ead ing  to  W O K E

danc ing  a lone .   



S e c t i o n  5  -  D r i n k i n g  g a m e s  

Th i s  sec t ion  sees  t he  tens ion  b reak

and  eve r yone  h a v e  f u n .  S i ng ing ,

danc ing  and  p lay i ng  games .

Eve r yone  i s  h a v i n g  a  g o o d  t i m e .  

T he  movement  i s  qu ic k  and  s l i c k  a s

they  c h a n g e  p l a c e s ,  g la s ses  and

pos i t i on s  i n  t he  space .    I t  f i n i s hes

w i th  B L I G H T Y  ge t t i ng  ag i ta ted .

S e c t i o n  6  -  L o s s  o f  p o w e r  

Th i s  sec t ion  sees  B L I G H T Y  t r y i ng  to

r e g a i n  c o n t r o l  and  th row ing  h i s

we igh t  abou t .  He  becomes  f r u s t r a t e d

at  t he  o the r  cha rac te r s .  They ’ r e  no

longe r  sca red  so  he  l o ses  a l l  h i s

p o w e r  and  ends  up  w i th  a  d r i n k  i n  h i s

face .   The  movement  i s  somet imes

danced  t o g e t h e r  i n  u n i s o n  and

i n v o l v e s  l i f t s .   



S e c t i o n  7  -  T i m e  t o  u n i t e  

A v u l n e r a b l e  moment  fo r  B L I G H T Y ,

a  wave  o f  reg re t  and  acceptance

sweeps  ove r  t he  cha rac te r  a s  he

sees  t he  ou tcome  o f  h i s  ac t ions .

N E V E R  V O T E D  goes  to  B L I G H T Y  a t  

 h i s  t i m e  o f  n e e d  and  f i na l l y  u n i t e s

a l l  t he  cha rac te r s .  

The  movement  i s  a g g r e s s i v e  t o  s ta r t

w i t h ,  t hen  becomes  s u p p o r t i v e .
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S e c t i o n  8  -  P a r t y  t i m e

A fu l l  b lown  p l a y f u l  ce leb ra t ion  fo r

a l l .  T he  cha rac te r s  can  i n te rac t  w i t h

each  o the r  and  f e e l  s a f e  i n  t he i r

e n v i r o n m e n t .

T he  movement  i s  d a n c e d  t o g e t h e r  

 and  the re  a re  b i g  l e a p s  and  j u m p s ,

f i n i s h i ng  w i th  r a i s e d  g l a s s e s  a s

L a s t  O r d e r s  i s  ca l l ed .  

We really hope you enjoy the show. Please come and say hello
at the end.  We like meeting the audience.


